CH \$215,00 7921

ETAS ID: TM515896

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/25/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grove U.S. L.L.C
Street Address:	1565 Buchanan Trail E.
City:	Shady Grove
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17256
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	792129	GROVE
Registration Number:	1291860	G GROVE
Registration Number:	2289383	YARDBOSS GROVE
Registration Number:	2691261	TWIN-LOCK
Registration Number:	2684135	MEGAFORM
Registration Number:	2976423	GROVE
Registration Number:	2717170	MEGATRAK
Registration Number:	3666698	ECOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.735.5117

Email: francine.waldbaum@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Francine Waldbaum

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 349700/6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006600 FRAME: 0529

900491169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oren Epstein
SIGNATURE:	/OE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019
Total Attachments: 14	
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e1.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e2.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#page	e3.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e4.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e5.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e6.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e7.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e8.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e9.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e10.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e11.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e12.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e13.tif
source=Trademark Release Grove#pag	e14.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 25th day of March, 2019, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity

as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Grove U.S. L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of March 3, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5747/0548, releases all

liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on

Schedule I attached hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company any and all right,

title or interest in, or to, the trademarks which may have been granted to Agent pursuant to such

Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

10413057v3 3/22/2019 2:02 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Daniel J. Manella Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Schedule I

G GROVE & Trapezoid Design G GROVE & Design G GROVE & Design G GROVE & Design G GROVE & Design G & Design G & Design Mark ECOS Current Owner
Grove U.S. LLC Republic of Korea Republic of Korea Switzerland Country USA Benelux China Australia China **App. No.** 77/663,370 4397/1991 970,000,534 4551/1977 84,104-38 28/1997 273,839 6,219 1,177,782 **Reg. No.** 3,666,698 220,552 392,481 273,839 61,167 425,058 43,605 Reg. Date 8/11/2009 6/15/1971 2/15/1985 6/8/1971 11/8/1973 5/1/1979 5/21/1998 1/3/1997

Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	G GROVE WORLDWIDE & Design GROVE wordwide	G GROVE WORLDWIDE & Design GROVE Worldwide	G GROVE WORLDWIDE & Design GROVE workfivide _	G GROVE WORLDWIDE & Design GROVE Workdwike _	Mark
Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Current Owner
Indonesia	Indonesia	France	European Community ²	China	China	Canada	Brazil	Benelux	Argentina	Argentina	Algeria	United Kingdom	Sweden	India	European Community ¹	Country
D96-19,537	2007-002-774	743,662	188,599	95,011,537	84,103-038	297,382	3883M-71	6,218	3,389,198	1,854,461	847/86	1,568,241	93-10173	774,262	187,617	App. No.
388,070	388,069	1,341,512	188,599	927,827	220,550	TMA154,488	7,197,454	43,604	2,012,668	1,508,773	51,044	1,568,241	301,088	774,262	187,617	Reg. No.
3/23/1987	3/23/1987	2/5/1986	11/23/1998	1/7/1997	2/15/1995	12/8/1967	8/10/1980	6/15/1971	2/24/1995	2/28/1994	6/29/1986	6/30/1995	5/5/1995	12/23/2005	9/22/1998	Reg. Date

¹ Registration covers the European Union member states, namely Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Maita, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and the United Kingdom.

Registration covers the European Union member states, namely Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and the United Kingdom.

GROVE (Stylized) GROVE	GROVE (In Chinese Characters) 热罗夫	GROVE (In Chinese Characters) 格罗夫	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	GROVE	Mark						
Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Current Owner						
Brazil	Australia	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	China	China	Vietnam	Vietnam	USA	United Arab Emirates	Switzerland	Sweden	Spain	Republic of Korea	Country
829,130,039	845,611	3,338,931	2,497,018	2,300,699	2,300,684	2,300,688	201327661	12,022	21,738	847/86	72/196,657	4,806	3,756	108/71	630,008	4,019,770,004,551	App. No.
829,130,039	845,611	2,705,899	1,986,297	2,066,475	1,941,959	1,858,606	4,883,846	244,218	18,195	18,194	792,129	2,245	350,317	146,594	630,008	61,166	Reg. No.
11/22/2011	8/8/2000	1/6/2015	7/28/2014	2/13/2006	7/22/2003	1/18/2002	08/28/2008	2/26/1986	9/19/1995	9/19/1995	7/6/1965	8/27/1995	1/28/1987	3/29/1974	10/10/1977	5/1/1979	Reg. Date

GROVE (Stylized) GROVE	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE (Stylized)	GROVE (Stylized)	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE	GROVE 1							
Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Current Owner
China	China	China	China	China	Chile	Chile	Canada	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Country
2,000,123,566	2,000,123,497	2,000,123,565	2,000,123,569	2,000,123,498	707,832	707,831	1,429,115	823,066,320	823,066,312	823,066,304	App. No.
1,693,944	1,692,980	1,685,595	1,677,894	1,724,687	755,926	755,925	TMA860977	823,066,320	823,066,312	823,066,304	Reg. No.
1/7/2002	1/7/2002	12/21/2001	12/7/2001	3/7/2002	4/11/2006	4/11/2006	9/24/2013	5/22/2007	5/22/2007	2/3/2009	Reg. Date

GROVE (Stylized) GROVE 1	GROVE (Stylized)	GROVE (Stylized)	GROVE (Stylized)	GROVE (Stylized)	Mark							
Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Current Owner							
Egypt	Egypt	Egypt	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	China	ALIMOON IN
135,324	135,323	135,322	2,000,123,571	2,000,123,495	2,000,123,573	2,000,123,496	2,000,123,570	2,000,123,567	2,000,123,494	2,000,123,564	2,000.123,568	Ann No
135,324	135,323	135,322	1,781,685	1,766,426	1,764,282	1,741,108	1,723,858	1,717,957	1,699,206	1,697,750	1,694,056	Reg No
3/25/2007	10/5/2006	3/21/2007	6/7/2002	5/14/2002	5/7/2002	4/7/2002	2/28/2002	2/21/2002	1/14/2002	1/14/2002	1/7/2002	DAT DAK

GROVE (Stylized) GROVE _	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE 1	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE 1	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE _	GROVE (Stylizzed) GROVE _	GROVE (Stylized) GROVE _	GROVE (Stylized)	GROVE (Stylized)	GROVE (Stylized)	Mark
Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Current Owner
Malaysia	Malaysia	Indonesia	Indonesia	India	India	India	India	European Community ³	Egypt	Egypt	Country
2000-11,066	2000-11,069	J00-18,849	J00-18,848	1,238,452	944,867	944,862	944,858	1,795,970	135,326	135,325	App. No.
11,066		485,134	485,133	1,238,452	944,867	944,862	944,858	1,795,970	135,326	135,325	Reg. No.
2/16/2000		8/2/2001	8/2/2001	8/30/2006	7/17/2008	10/16/2006	8/14/2006	1/21/2004	8/13/2000	3/26/2007	Reg. Date

³ Registration covers the European Union member states, namely Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and the United Kingdom.

REEL: 006600 FRAME: 0539

Na Na	Current Owner	Country	Ann Vo	Pan No	Dor Data
GROVE (Stylized)	Grove U.S. LLC	Mexico	441,648	687,615	2/27/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Mexico	441,634	688,601	2/28/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Mexico	441,645	688,602	2/28/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Mexico	556,565	759,318	8/16/2002
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Mexico	441,635	779,349	2/24/2003
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Republic of Korea	45-2000-0004027	7,214	4/1/2003
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Republic of Korea	40-2002-0053098	543,763	3/24/2003
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Russian Federation	2,000,720,831	239,343	2/27/2003
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Saudi Arabia	67,185	621/47	3/26/2002
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Saudi Arabia	67,189	602/20	12/23/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Saudi Arabia	67,188	602/19	12/23/2001
GROVE (Stylized)	Grove U.S. LLC	Singapore	T00/143291	T00/14329I	2/16/2000

Mark	Current Owner	Country	App. No.	Rop No.	Reg Date
GROWE				1	
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Singapore	T02/10070H	Т02/10070Н	7/11/2002
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Singapore	T03/07963Z	T0307,963Z	5/29/2003
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Switzerland	9713/2000	483,866	5/14/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Taiwan	89,047,549	149,665	10/1/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROVE	Grove U.S. LLC	Taiwan	89,047,550	154,396	12/16/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Taiwan	89,047,547	959,755	9/16/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Taiwan	89,047,548	965,173	10/16/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Taiwan	89,047,546	968,002	11/1/2001
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Thailand	429,374	BOR20,028	8/25/2003
GROVE (Stylized)					
GROWE	Grove U.S. LLC	Thailand	429,375	BOR14,186	8/16/2000

TWIN-LOCK	TWIN-LOCK	TWIN-LOCK	TWIN-LOCK	PARTSMASTER	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGATRAK	MEGAFORM	MEGAFORM	MEGAFORM	MEGAFORM	MEGAFORM	MEGAFORM	Mark
Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Current Owner
Japan	Japan	European Community ⁶	Canada	Canada	USA	Turkey	South Africa	Russia	Republic of Korea	Mexico	Japan	India	European Community ⁵	China	Canada	Brazil	Australia	USA	European Community ⁴	Canada	Brazil	Australia	Argentina	Country
081554/1998	081554/1998	000,938,639	889,558	1,041,375	76/362,461	2014/54827	2014/16725	2014721668	40-2002-0,032,135	556,562	2014-053702	2,790,198	2,766,236	3,235,746	1,147,722	824,737,571	918,798	75/903,864	1,768,548	1,067,146	823,008,703	842,062	2,299,086	App. No.
4,393,916	4,393,916	000,938,639	TMA542525	555,579	2,717,170				565,680	766,598			2,766,236	3,235,746	TMA637,912	824,737,571	918,798	2,684,135	1,768,548	TMA603,904	823,008,703	842,062	1,857,193	Reg. No.
06/23/2000	06/23/2000	02/17/2000	03/16/2001	12/17/2001	5/20/2003				11/17/2003	10/31/2002			10/13/2004	12/28/2005	4/20/2005	9/11/2007	12/9/2002	2/4/2003	1/18/2002	3/3/2004	9/9/2008	1/12/2001	1/9/2002	Reg. Date

⁴ Registration covers the European Union member states, namely Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and the United Kingdom.

Luxembourg, Malta, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and the United Kingdom. Registration covers the European Union member states, namely Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania,

Luxembourg, Malta, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Sjovakia, Sjovenia, Spain, Sweden and the United Kingdom. [®] Registration covers the European Union member states, namely Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania,

G GROVE Grove U.S. LLC	YARDBOSS & Design Grov	YARDBOSS & Design Grov		TWIN-LOCK Grov		Wark
S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Grove U.S. LLC	Current Owner
USA	USA	Canada	USA	South Korea	Republic of Korea	Country
73406285	75/352,841	869,973	75/558,636	23367/1998	23367/1998	App. No.
1291860	2,289,383	TMA537,615	2,691,261	455,285	23367/1998	Reg. No.
8/28/84	10/26/1999	11/23/2000	2/25/2003	09/21/1999	09/21/1999	Reg. Date

RECORDED: 03/25/2019

_